Sandeep P. Engineer
(DIN: 00067112) be and is hereby reappointed as
Managing Director of the Company for a further
period of 4 years and 2 months i.e.  from
1st  February, 2018 to 31st March, 2022 on the
following terms and conditions:

1. Remuneration: ` 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty
Four Lacs Only) per month for a period from
1st February, 2018 including all allowances and
benefits that he is entitled to in accordance
with the Company’s Rules and Regulations in
force from time to time.

2. The Managing Director shall be entitled to an
annual increment at the rate of 20% w.e.f